ED1462R4 — Updated April 2019 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/wiremold
Residential Floor Boxes for
Wood & Concrete Floors
862 Series Residential Floor Boxes provide an excellent solution for
the low density power or communication requirements in open space
areas. Durable PVC construction and an innovative design allows the
862 Series Residential Floor Boxes to be installed in either wood or
slab-on-grade concrete floors.

862 Series™ Floor Boxes
Country of Origin: USA
862 Series Floor Box Cover Plates Ordering Information
Country of Origin: China
896CK-1 Brass Cover Plate – With
1" [25mm] opening. 5 1/2"
[140mm] diameter for carpet.
Country of Origin: China
896TCK-1  Brass Cover Plate – With
1" [25mm] opening. 4 1/4"
[108mm] diameter for tile.
North American Made Ratchet-Pro 881 Series Floor Boxes Cover Plates Ordering Information
Country of Origin: China
895TCAL-BK
895TCAL-GY
895TCAL-NK
895TCAL-BS
895TCAL-BZ
Aluminum Duplex Cover Plate –
With flip lids. 5 1/2" [140mm]
diameter for carpet. Available
in black (895TCAL-BK), gray
(895TCAL-GY), nickel (895TCAL-
NK), brass (895TCAL-BS), and
bronze (895TCAL-BZ).
NOTE:  All cover plates are furnished with gasket and three screws.
Country of Origin: USA
895P-BLK
895P-BRN